## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 142 by Senator Ward

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 5, change "Supplemental" to "Supplement"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 13, after "(1)" and before "percent" change "One" to "Two"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- On page 1, line 13, after "<u>Section</u>" and before "<u>shall</u>" insert a comma "," and insert "<u>or five</u>
  hundred thousand dollars, whichever is greater,"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 16, after "(2)" and before "percent" change "Twenty" to "Twenty-five"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 2, line 2, after "(3)" and before "percent" change "Ten" to "Twelve"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 2, delete line 5 and insert the following:
- 14"(4) One percent of the monies collected pursuant to this Section shall15be credited to the Sports Wagering Purse Supplement Fund"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 2, line 6, after "Sports" and before "Purse" change "Gaming" to "Wagering"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 2, line 10, after "<u>funds</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>collected</u>
- 20 **pursuant to this Section shall be credited to the state general fund.**"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 22 On page 2, line 12, change "Supplemental" to "Supplement"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, line 14, after "<u>Wagering</u>" and before "<u>Fund</u>" delete "<u>Supplemental</u>" and insert
   "<u>Purse Supplement</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 27 On page 2, line 15, after "<u>as</u>" and before "<u>"fund"</u>" insert "<u>the</u>"

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 3, line 22, after "<u>as</u>" and before "<u>"fund"</u>" insert "<u>the</u>"